
 

 

 

 
 

 

2020 Bullring Schedule 
(Dec. 11, 2019) 

 

 

Saturday, Feb. 8   Registration Day and Pre-Season Open Test 

Registration:  8 a.m. – 3 p.m.   Track time: 10 a.m. – 6 p.m. 

NASCAR Modifieds     USLCI Legends 

NASCAR Bombers      USLCI Bandoleros 

NASCAR Super Late Models    Skid Plate Cars  

NASCAR Super Stocks      Jr. Late Models 

NASCAR Pro Late Models      

 

Wednesday, Feb. 19   ARCA West Series and Open Comp Practice 

ARCA West Series     Super Late Models 

USLCI Legends 

 

Thursday, Feb. 20   STAR NURSERY 150 

ARCA West Series (150 Laps) 

Super Late Model Open Comp (100 Laps) Bullring Points Race 

 

Friday, March 6   USLCI points race and Open Practice 

USLCI Legends      USLCI Bandoleros 

NASCAR Open Practice 

 

Saturday, March 7   Championship Series Opening Night (Autograph session) 

NASCAR Modifieds     USLCI Legends 

NASCAR Bombers      USLCI Bandoleros 

NASCAR Super Stocks     Skid Plate Cars 

NASCAR Pro Late Models      Jr. Late Models 

 

Friday, March 13   USLCI points race and Open Practice  

USLCI Legends      USLCI Bandoleros 

NASCAR Open Practice 

 

Saturday, March 14  Championship Series Race No. 2 

NASCAR Modifieds     USLCI Legends 

NASCAR Bombers       USLCI Bandoleros 

NASCAR Super Late Models    Skid Plate Cars 

Late Model Truck Series 



Friday, March 27   USLCI points race and Open Practice  

USLCI Legends      USLCI Bandoleros 

NASCAR Open Practice 

 

Saturday, March 28   Hometown Heroes Night 

NASCAR Modifieds (Twin 30s)    USLCI Legends 

NASCAR Bombers       USLCI Bandoleros 

NASCAR Pro Late Models      Jr. Late Models 

NASCAR Super Stocks     Southwest Tour Trucks  

 

Friday, April 10   USLCI points race and Open Practice 

USLCI Legends      USLCI Bandoleros 

NASCAR Open Practice 

 

Saturday, April 11    Championship Series Race No. 4 

NASCAR Modifieds     USLCI Legends 

NASCAR Bombers      USLCI Bandoleros  

NASCAR Super Late Models     Skid Plate Cars 

NASCAR Super Stocks 

 

Friday, April 17   USLCI points race and Open Practice  

USLCI Legends      USLCI Bandoleros 

NASCAR Open Practice 

 

Saturday, April 18    Military & Veterans Appreciation Night 

NASCAR Modifieds (Twin 30s)    USLCI Legends 

NASCAR Bombers      USLCI Bandoleros  

NASCAR Pro Late Models      Jr. Late Models 

NASCAR Super Stocks 

 

Friday, May 29   USLCI points race and Open Practice 

USLCI Legends      USLCI Bandoleros 

NASCAR Open Practice 

 

Saturday, May 30   Championship Series Race No. 6 

NASCAR Modifieds      USLCI Legends 

NASCAR Bombers      USLCI Bandoleros 

NASCAR Super Late Models    Skid Plate Cars 

NASCAR Super Stocks 

 

Friday, June 5   USLCI points race and Open Practice 

USLCI Legends      USLCI Bandoleros 

NASCAR Open Practice 

 

Saturday, June 6   Championship Series Race No. 7 

NASCAR Modifieds (Twin 30s)    USLCI Legends 

NASCAR Bombers      USLCI Bandoleros 

NASCAR Pro Late Models     Skid Plate Cars 

NASCAR Super Stocks     Jr. Late Models 



Friday, June 19   USLCI points race and Open Practice 

USLCI Legends      USLCI Bandoleros 

NASCAR Open Practice 

 

Saturday, June 20   Chris Trickle Classic (Autograph session) 

NASCAR Modifieds (Twin 30s)    USLCI Legends 

NASCAR Bombers      USLCI Bandoleros 

NASCAR Pro Late Models     Jr. Late Models 

NASCAR Super Stocks     Late Models Truck Series 

 

Thursday, July 2   Open Practice  

Open Practice only 

 

Friday, July 3   Night of Fire  

NASCAR Super Late Models Spirit of ’76 – 76 laps USLCI Legends 

NASCAR Modifieds     USLCI Bandoleros 

NASCAR Bombers       Skid Plate Cars  

NASCAR Super Stocks      Figure 8 Trailer Race 

Fireworks 

 

 

Summer Break 
 

 

 

Friday, Aug. 7   USLCI points race and Open Practice 

USLCI Legends      USLCI Bandoleros 

NASCAR Open Practice 
 

Saturday, Aug. 8   Back to School Night  
NASCAR Modifieds (Twin 30s)    USLCI Legends 

NASCAR Super Stocks     USLCI Bandoleros 

NASCAR Bombers       Skid Plate Cars 

NASCAR Pro Late Models      Jr. Late Models 
 

Friday, Aug. 21   USLCI points race and Open Practice  

USLCI Legends      USLCI Bandoleros 

NASCAR Open Practice 
 

Saturday, Aug. 22   Throwback Night at the Bullring 
NASCAR Modifieds (Twin 30s)    USLCI Legends 

NASCAR Bombers      USLCI Bandoleros 

NASCAR Super Late Models     Skid Plate Cars  

NASCAR Super Stocks      
 

Friday, Sept. 11   USLCI points race and Open Practice  

USLCI Legends      USLCI Bandoleros 

NASCAR Open Practice 
 
 

 



Saturday, Sept. 12   Season Championship Night (Autograph session) 

NASCAR Modifieds     USLCI Legends 

NASCAR Bombers      USLCI Bandoleros 

NASCAR Pro Late Models      Jr. Late Models  

NASCAR Super Stocks     Skid Plate Cars 
 

Final track points races for all NASCAR and USLCI classes. 
 

 

Thursday, Oct. 15  US Legends Asphalt Nationals – Open Practice & Tech Inspection   

 

Friday, Oct. 16  US Legends Asphalt Nationals – Qualifying Day 

Legends Young Lions – Qualifying / Heat Races 

Legends Semi-Pro – Qualifying / Heat Races 

Legends Masters – Qualifying / Heat Races 

Legends Pro – Qualifying / Heat Races 

Southwest Tour Trucks/Northern Pro Truck Shootout – Practice 

 

Saturday, Oct. 17  US Legends Asphalt Nationals – Race Day 

Legends Young Lions – Last Chance Race & Feature 

Legends Semi-Pro – Last Chance Race & Feature 

Legends Masters – Last Chance Race & Feature 

Legends Pro – Last Chance Race & Feature 

Southwest Tour Trucks/Northern Pro Truck Shootout – Qualifying & Feature 

 

Friday, Nov. 20  West Coast Short Track Championships – Open Practice  

 

Saturday, Nov. 21  West Coast Short Track Championships  

SRL SPEARS Southwest Tour Series Championship SPEARS Modifieds Series Championship 

Late Model Truck Series Championship 


